	0E 10 20		
PATENTS ONLY		PAI	ENTS ONLY
TO THE HO		TRADEMARKS	~ .17. A1
Please r	10161559	4 copy thereof	3.13.01
1. Name of conveying party(is R		Name and Address of receiving party(is	es)
Matthias HEMPEL	U 1	Name: <u>NELE Kosmetik GmbH</u> Address: <u>Ziegeleistrasse 3</u>	
FEB 1 3	(m), (2)	D-91338 Igensdorf	
	3	Germany	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) arems	TP.MS	A (()) () () () () () ()	5 714 20014
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attacked] Yes [XX] No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	[] Yes [XX] No
3. Nature of conveyance:			
[] Assignment [] Chai [] Security Agreement [] Merg		Other <u>Date & Signature on original trar</u>	smittal
Execution Date:	je.		
Excedition Date.			
Application number(s) or patent number(the application is:		d together with a new application, the e	xecution date of
Date			
A. Patent Application No(s).	В.	Patent No(s).	
A. Tutom Application Notes.	3. 1	atent No(s).	
09/427,665	;		
	I		
	1		
	ı		
	ı		
	<u>.</u>		
	!		
0.44	 litional numbers attached?	[]Yes [XX]No	
Add			
5. Name and address of party to whom corr	espondence 6.	Number of applications and patents invo	olved:
concerning document should be mailed:		One (1)	
BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P	.L.L.C. 7.	Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to	be charged:
624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300		\$	
Washington, D.C. 20001-53	03 8.	PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$	is attached.
	Do Not Use This S	pace	
Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief,		and correct and any attached copy is a	true copy of the
To the best of my knowledge and belief,	the foregoing information is true	s and demost area	
original document.			
1	./ 1	-	February 13, 2001
Norman J. Latker (Reg. No19,963)	N-E		Date
Norman J. Latter (Reg. Noro, Sept.) Name of Person Signing		Signature	
Name of Person Signing		Total number of pages include	ling cover sheet [04]
		Total number of pages more	
NJL:rd			

PATENT REEL: 011515 FRAME: 0694

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)Dr. Matthias HEMPE	L		
		(2)			
1–5) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s).		(3)			
		(4)			
		(5)			
		In consideration of the sum	of one dollar (\$1.00) and other	good and valuable consid-	
		erations paid to each of the under assign, transfer and set over to			
6) insert	name of Assignee	(6) NELE Kosmetik GmbH			
7) Insert address of Assignee		(7) Ziegeleistrasse 3, D-91338 Igensdorf Federal Republic of Germany			
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United				
· O. (States, its territories, dependencies patent and any Letters Patent which Apparatus for the Man	s and possessions, in the inventi th may be granted therefor, kno nufacture of Filler St	on, and all applications for own as Method and	
	: Identification of tion, such as Title,	(8) Sticks or the Like	2 4 4 00	Foreign 19849819.5 Application or Case No.	
	Number or Foreign cation Number	German Appln. filed (Jctober 29, 1998	_ Case No.	
		for which the undersigned has (have of America			
	Date of Signing of	()	rewith/Oct. 15 and Oct		
	ternative identification or filed applications				
soncern sible in 3 States p 4 ting the ceeding 5 the Un signee, herein identificordat benef	ning this application or cobtaining evidence and go obtaining evidence and go of the undersigned agreed invention and improver go regarding the invention of the undersigned hereby ited States resulting from as Assignee of the entire assigned, and that he has foo the undersigned hereby ited States resulting from as Assignee of the entire assigned, and that he has foo the undersigned hereby fication which may be not the fication which may be not the first of the heirs, executors, In witness whereof, executors.	said application or any division or interest, and hereby covenants that (they have) not executed and will not y grant(s) the firm of Browdy and he cessary or desirable in order to compose binding upon my (our) heirs, exe administrators, successors and/or assisted by the undersigned on the date(some name of Inventor the Name of Inventor (Dr. Market name name name name name name name name	representatives thereof any fact, but without expense to me (nmissioner of Patents to issue and divisions or continuing application that (they have) full right to texecute, any agreement in conveinmant the power to insert on ply with the rules of the United cutors, administrators, and/or agns of the Assignee. Opposite the undersigned name that a HEMPEL)	ts known to me (us) respec- us), testify in any legal pro- ny and all Letters Patents of tions thereof to the said As- o convey the entire interest flict herewith. It this assignment any further d States Patent Office for re- assigns, and shall inure to the e(s).	
(2)	Date				
(3)		Name of Inventor			
(4)	Date	Name of inventor			
(5)	Date	Name of Inventor	E gert		
Dat	10.10.7	Wirness Wanus	1 lague		
Dat	te / //8 //0 / 4	Witness	Fad F	Ren. of Germany	
r	Marianne EGERT, P	stalozzistrasse 5, D-9132	22 Grätemberg – Fed. N 31 Nürnberg – Fed. Re	p. of Germany	

RECORDED: 02/13/2001

PATENT REEL: 011515 FRAME: 0695